unpaid interest thereon and any other amounts due hereunder as and when due in accordance 
with this Agreement. 

(b) Loans. Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, the Lender 
agrees to make loans to Borrower in an aggregate amount of Two Million Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00) (such loans are hereinafter referred to singly as a "Loan", and 
collectively as the "Loans"). After repayment by Borrower, no Loan may be reborrowed. 

(c) Conversion of Loans; Prepayment. 

(i) Upon the consummation of the earlier to occur of a Qualified

[...]

wire transfer in immediately available funds, to an account previously designated in writing by 
Borrower (the date such Loan is received by Borrower, the "Effective Date"); and (b) on the 
first day of each calendar month beginning with June 2014, Lender shall transfer Two Hundred 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000), by wire transfer in immediately available funds, to an 

account previously designated in writing by Bon-ower. If the day on which a transfer is to be 
made under this Section 6 is not a Business Day, Lender shall make the transfer on the next 
Business Day.

[...]

(e) The Borrower fails to pay when due any Indebtedness of the Borrower in 
an aggregate an1ount of [One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000)] or greater [at any one 
time]; 

(f) A final judgment or judgments for the payment of money aggregating in 
excess of [One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000)] (excluding any amounts covered by 
insurance) are rendered against the Borrower and which judgments are not, within [sixty (60) 
days] after the entry thereof, bonded, discharged or stayed pending appeal, or are not discharged 
within [sixty (60)] days after the expiration of such stay;

[...]

artisans, mechanics, ca1Tiers, warehousemen, landlords and other like persons arising in the 
ordinary course of the Bo1Tower' s business and imposed without action of such parties; provided, 
that the payment thereof is not yet required; (iv) liens arising from judgments, decrees or 
attachments that do not exceed [One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000)] and to the 
extent applicable are not covered by a policy of insurance; (v) the following deposits, to the 
extent made in the ordinary course of business: deposits under worker's compensation, 
unemployment insurance, social security and other similar laws, or to secure the performance of

[...]

unpaid interest thereon and any other amounts due hereunder as and when due in accordance 
with this Agreement. 

(b) Loans. Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, the Lender 
agrees to make loans to Borrower in an aggregate amount of Two Million Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00) (such loans are hereinafter referred to singly as a "Loan", and 
collectively as the "Loans"). After repayment by Borrower, no Loan may be reborrowed. 

(c) Conversion of Loans: Mandatory Prepayment. 

(i) Upon the earlier of (x) the consummation of a Qualified Private